WORK PERFPORMED UNDER FSS ACT, IN THE STATE OF J&K WITH EFFECT FROM APRIL, 2017 to JULY, 2017

Jammu Jammu Kashmir Kashmir J&K Total
S.No | Activities carried out Division division division division Cumulative
7/2017 Cumulative 7/2017 Cumulative | Achievement
Number of
1. a. Samples Lifted 140 687 105 531 1218
b. Test Report Received 223 868 113 573 1441
a. Found Sub Standard/ 84 204 28 81 285
Misbranded/ unsafe/etc.
b. Found Sub Standard 59 104 9 15 119
2. c. Found Misbranded 25 94 18 60 154
d. Found unsafe - 06 - 5 11
e. Any other opinion - 1 1 1
Inspections Conducted 835 3511 1041 4000 7511
3. a. Manufacturing Units 24 106 122 431 537
b. wholesaler/Distributor 85 301 218 950 1251
c. Retailer / Hawker (Petty FBO) 786 3104 710 2628 5732
No. of Prosecution Launched 46 178 36 122 300
4 a. Civil 36 116 33 104 220
b. Criminal - 4 4
c. Unhygienic/Unsanitary 10 58 3 18 76
condition
No. of Cases Decided by the A.O/ | 26 208 34 114 322
Court
i. Civil 26 204 34 114 318
a. Penalties (fine) 26 202 34 114 316
b. Dismissed with reason 02 2
5 ii. Criminal 4 4
a. With Quantum of TRC/ Rs TRC/
Imprisonment / Fine 1,10,000/- Rs1,10,000/-
b. Acquittal with reasons for 1 1
Acquittal
c. Convicted 3 3
No. of appeals filed before
6. a. Tribunal
b. Next Forum/High Court 9 9
No. of cases decided by Tribunal -
/ Penalties (fine) -
Amount of fine imposed by -
Tribunal
No. of criminal cases decided by -
way of appeal
8 With quantum of -
imprisonment/fine
Acquitted with reasons of -
acquittal
Convicted -
No. of cases pending 533 533 523 521 1054
9 a. Civil 483 483 484 482 965
b. Criminal 50 50 39 39 89




10

Amount of the Fine imposed by
the A.O./Court

Rs1,33000/-

Rs15,14500/-

Rs3,55100/-

Rs10,97800/-

Rs26,12,300/-

11

No. of New Licenses Granted

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

12

No. of Licenses renewed

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

13

Amount of License Fee deposited
in the Treasury

14

No. of Licenses cancelled

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

15

No. of Licenses Suspended

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

16

Total No. of Licenses

Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

17

No. of registration granted

No. of registration renewed

No. of registration cancelled

Total No. of registrations done

18

No. of online applications
pending at the disposal of FSO for
recommendation

212

212

212

No. of online applications
pending at the disposal of DO for
issuance/renewal of license

25

25

25

19

No. of improvement notices
issued

08

18

20

a. Manufacturing, Processing etc

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail etc

20

Total amount of fee collected
under registration

21

Value of the Seized food

Rs13000
/-

Rs13000/-

Rs2,18000/-

Rs4,77040/-

Rs4,90040/-

22

Value of Released goods

23

No. of complaints

26

10

12

38

a. Received

26

10

12

38

b. Investigated

26

33

c. Pending for Investigation

24

No. of awareness programmes
organized under FSS Act

07

50

50

25

No. of Un-Licensed
Establishments detected

26

No. of Show Cause Notice issued

11

85

16

31

116

27

No of Premises existing at the
end of the month




a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale/Distributor/Retail

c. Petty FBO

28 Any other related information.
29 Value of articles destroyed Rs600/- Rs1,10000/- Rs1,10600/-
30 No. of samples referred to RFL 1
31 Test Reports received from RFL 1 1
37 No.. of samples where result 1
varied 1
i) No. of Prohibition Orders )
Issued
33 ii) Reasons of Prohibition
iii) No. of establishments closed
for violation under FSS Act, 2 2

2006

Note: Details of S. No. 11 to S. No. 18 (wef April, 2016 till date) are enclosed as Annexure-A.
However the said details are wef April, 2016 till date.




Food Licensing & Registration System - Status Report as on
31/07/2017 (Monday) - Jammu & Kashmir

FLRS <licensing@fssai.gov.in>
To: controllerdrugsfoodjk@gmail.com

Tue, Aug 1, 2017 at 7:17 AM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Summarized Status in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as on
31/07/2017

[Online Licenses Issued Till date || 2543
Manual Licenses entered and 86
verified online till date

Online Registration Certificates

issued till date 33563
Manual Registrations entered and 7
verified online till date

Total Amount Collected by the 20,067,710
State Rs.

Status Report on Licenses/Registration Certificates in the State of
Jammu & Kashmir as on 31/07/2017

State Licenses Registration Certificates
Applicati Al?pllcat . FET Applicatio Ar_:pllca Reg. FERIT
. ions |License| ent . tions = | ent
ons |Applicat Reiecte s Colle ns Applicat Reiecte Certific Colle
Distric| Submitte | ions ] Submitte | ions ] ates
t d Pendin d/ Issued | cted d Pendin d/ o] cted
CING||hactive in INR NG| L active in INR
with /o [Tm with
I;n:l Tod| FBO Cancell|Dat Tod I:;I'lll I:"I'lll Tod| FBO Cancell DatTod [')I'lll
ate | ay ed | e |2V |Date|Date | ay ed |e |3y |Date
Anantn 515,00 211 226,80
= 204 | 0| 13 o [189] 1 ol 2136 | 11 8 0 o | 11 ¥
zadga 31 | o] 2 o |13| 0 |56,0001421| 3| 3 1 1;‘° 3 188’38
5f‘e“d"° 38 | 0 7 0 (31| 0 |83,300 527 | 0 56 0 |423] 0 |42,700
Egram 55 | 0| 6 0o |a5] o0 213’03 764 | 1 7 0 693 1 |77,600
Doda | 33 | 0| o o |[33]o0 108’08 1447 5| o 0 1:1 5 204’58
Gander 102,00 137 156,40
o) a1 |o 4 o |34]0 o 1424 | © 0 0 2l o 0
1,187, 592 1,075,
Jammu| 208 | 0 | 15 0 [173) 0 | )55 6004 | 6 9 9 =16 | 010
Jammu
Munici
pal |1155| 0 | 115 6 (80| 0 |>43a006| 6 | 35 12 3% 6 | 112
Corpor
ation
Kargil | 3 1 1 15,000 68 0 68 27,000
Kathua| 125 29 65 537’03 2548 50 2:8 8 429’98
:'rs'“"" 36 | 0| 4 o |[32]o0 112’03 956 |23| o0 0 |o54] 22 338’48
ﬁ“'ga 5 |o| o o |50 (13000274 0] o 0 |274] 0 |35,100
:(a”p""a 41 41 116’08 629 546| 2 |63,000
Leh 0 0 o 135 134] 0 |39,600




LehLad
o o |o| o o oo o o o] o o |o]o 0
ﬁ°°"° 3 o 0 0 o|o o 42 | 0 0 0 |42] 0 | 5,100
Pulwa 339,00 100 - 138,70
i 86 72 9 1133 1 J 3
Punch | 0 0 o o 0 0
Rajauri| 61 | 0 0 |51 10600 19713 | o o |19 3 20729
Eamba 21 o] o o |16/ 0 [38000 872 | 3| 2 0o |ses 3 220’68
Reasi | 143 | 0| o o |108] 0 328’68 1938 6 | o 1 132 6 233’18
1272, 163] .. 368,50
Samba | 185 | 0 | 14 o [152| 0o |2 16aa| 6 | 1 9 |53 6 S
§h°p'a 13 | o 1 0 12| 0 |32,000 298 | 1 1 1 [206| 1 [31,700
Srinag 2,930, 175 417,80
o 782 | o | 86 1 |ss1| 0 |29 4779| 3 | 11 7 |'7% 3 0
Udham 364,00 233] . 411,90
o 92 |0 | 27 o |59]0 Y2339 4| o 1 2384 3
254] . (14,011 335 . | 6,056,
Total [3361| 0 | 348 7%} 1 [MHh0g34355| 91| 188 s2 (333 g0 | 05

Status Report on offline entry of Licenses/Reg.
Certificates in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as
on 31/07/2017

State Licenses

Registration Certificates

Total |Total Number of ToFt{a;I ?;:g:ﬁ;m
Number |License Entered| Total Number Egt d &
District of | & Verifiedinto | of Manuall -neere
Y |Verified into the
Manually| the System Issued S
. . ystem
Issued il Registrations
Licenses Date Today Till Date| Today
Ananthag 6 0 5 0
Badgam 0 0 2 0
Bandipore 0 0 0 0
Baramula 0 0 0 0
Doda 0 0 0 0
Ganderbal 0 0 0 0
Jammu 17 0 0 0
Jammu
Municipal 39 0 0 0
Corporation
Kargil 0 0 0 0
Kathua 1 0 0 0
kishtwar 0 0 0 0
Kulgam 0 0 0 0
Kupwara 0 0 0 0
Leh 0 0 0 0
LehLadakh 0 0 0 0
Poonch 0 0 0 0
Pulwama 0 0 0 0
Punch 0 0 0 0
Rajauri 0 0 0 0
Ramban 0 0 0 0
Reasi 0 0 0 0
Samba 2 0 0 0
Shopian 0 0 0 0
Srinagar 21 0 0 0
Udhampur 0 0 0 0
Total 86 0 7 0




Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and

Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution) Act 2003 of Jammu & Kashmir with effect from April, 2017 to July,20 17

S. Particulars Achievements | Cumulative | Achievements | Cumulative J&K Total
No. of Jammu jammu of Kashmir Kashmir Cumulative
division Division Division Division Achievements
7/2017 7/2017
1. Total No. of Inspections conducted | 239 768 192 381 1149
i. Auditorium 15 15 15
ii. Hospital Buildings 20 69 7 38 107
iii. Amusement centers 4 4 4 8
iv. Railways waiting rooms 0 6 6
V. Restaurants/Dhabas 32 162 31 109 271
Vi Hotels 15 52 13 25 77
vii. Post offices 12 33 11 21 54
viii. Court buildings 14 32 5 14 46
iX.. Educational Institutions 26 108 61 91 199
X. Other places 120 308 45 66 374
2. No. of people found for violation 25 145 5 150
of section 4 (Prohibition of
smoking in public places)
3. Amount of fines imposed under Rs1290/- Rs7680/- Rs500/- Rs8180/-
section 4
4. No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ 12 12 12
found for violation of section5 (
Restriction on Advertisement)
5. Action taken under section 5
6. No. of shop found selling
Cigarettes & other Tobacco
products
To or by the minor [section 6( a)]
7. Action taken for violation of
section 6(a)
8. No. of shops found within a radius
of 100yards of Education
institution [ section 6(b)
9. Action taken for violation of
section 6(b)
10. No. of inspection for checking of 37 94 94
Cigarettes and other Tobacco
products for Health warning
(section 7)
11. Seizure of material for violation of
section 7
12. Action taken under section7 3 pros laun 3 pros launch
13. No. of complaints received
i Investigated
ii. Pending
14. No. Of prosecution launched 3 3
15 No. of cases decided by the court 3 (fine 3(fine
Rs1000/-) Rs1000/-)
15. No. of court cases pending.







